changes in market prices. Companies exposure in relation to market risk is primarily in relation to Interest rate risk.

Interest Risk

The Company has both floating & fixed rate borrowings which are carried at amortised cost. The fixed rate
borrowings are not subject to interest rate risk considering the future cash outflows will not fluctuate because of
any change. The variable interest rate borrowings are subject to interest rate risk. The interest rate risk is managed
by the Company by monitoring monthly cash flow which is reviewed by management to prevent loss.

The exposure of the company’s borrowings to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as
follows

Particulars
As at

 March 31, 2025  March 31, 2024
Variable rate borrowings  2,367.68  4,224.80

Fixed rate borrowings  11,323.74  5,277.55

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates on the variable
interest rate borrowings at the end of the reporting period. For floating rate borrowings, the analysis is prepared
considering all other variables remain constant.

Impact on profit :
Increase / (Decrease)

Impact on equity :
(Increase) / Decrease

March 31, 2025 March 31, 2024 March 31, 2025 March 31, 2024
1% Increase 1% Increase 1% Decrease 1% Decrease

Interest rates- increase by 100 basis points *  (32.02)  (45.68)  (32.02)  (45.68)
Interest rates - decrease by 100 basis points *  32.02  45.68  32.02  45.68

* assuming all other variables as constant

136� Registered office: “VTN Square” No.58, G.N. Chetty Road, T. Nagar, Chennai-600 017

CIN : L65921TN1985PLC049092� Lancor Holdings L imited

4.12  Expenditure towards Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) activities

Particulars

As at

 March 31, 2025  March 31, 2024

i)	 Gross amount required to be spent during the year as per Section 135 of
the Companies Act, 2013 read with Schedule VII)

 -     -  

ii)	 Amount spent during the year  -     -  

iii)	 Shortfall at the end of the year  -     10.00

iv)	 Total of previous years shortfall  -     -  

v)	 Reason for the shortfall
	 Provision amounting to Rs. Nil  (March 31, 2024 - Rs. Nil)

 -     -  

vi)	 Nature of the CSR Activities - Rs. Nil  (March 31, 2024 - Rs. 10 lakhs)
	 The amount has been paid and utilised towards operational expenditure

for skill development program for persons with disabilities.

[…]

changes in market prices. Companies exposure in relation to market risk is primarily in relation to Interest rate risk
and equity price risk.

Interest Risk

The Group has both floating & fixed rate borrowings which are carried at amortised cost. The fixed rate borrowings
are not subject to interest rate risk considering the future cash outflows will not fluctuate because of any change.
The variable interest rate borrowings are subject to interest rate risk. The interest rate risk is managed by the Group
by monitoring monthly cash flow which is reviewed by management to prevent loss.

The exposure of the Company’s borrowings to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are
as follows

Particulars
As at

 March 31, 2025  March 31, 2024
Variable rate borrowings  2,367.68  4,224.80

Fixed rate borrowings 12,937.61  5,277.55

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates on the variable
interest rate borrowings at the end of the reporting period. For floating rate borrowings, the analysis is prepared
considering all other variables remain constant.

Impact on profit :
Increase / (Decrease)

Impact on equity :
(Increase) / Decrease

March 31, 2025 March 31, 2024 March 31, 2025 March 31, 2024
1% Increase 1% Increase 1% Decrease 1% Decrease

Interest rates- increase by 100 basis points *  (32.02)  (45.68)  (32.02)  (45.68)
Interest rates - decrease by 100 basis points *  32.02  45.68  32.02  45.68

* assuming all other variables as constant

208� Registered office: “VTN Square” No.58, G.N. Chetty Road, T. Nagar, Chennai-600 017

CIN : L65921TN1985PLC049092� Lancor Holdings L imited

II. Equity Price Risk

The Group’s listed and non-listed market securities are suspectible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about
future values of the investment securities. The Group manages such risk within the acceptable parameters set by the Board
of directors.

4.10	 Details of Borrowing Cost Capitalised

Particulars

Year Ended

March 31, 2025 March 31, 2024

Borrowing costs capitalised during the year

 -�as a part of work in progress for residential property
development

 894.37  -  

 -as a part of capital work in progress  21.76  35.36